

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3378 OF 2022.

Dhondiram Baburao Jangam And Ors. ... Petitioner
Versus

Parashram Babu Kaikadi (Mane) And Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. Om N. Latpate i/b Mr. Kuldeep U. Nikam for the petitioner.
Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP for the respondent.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 2nd July, 2024.

P. C. :

- 1.** Petition is of even year and is not the assignment of this Court.
- 2.** Remove from board.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]