

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3378 OF 2022

Dhondiram Baburao Jangam And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

Parashram Babu Kaikadi (mane) And Ors ....RESPONDENT

ADV. KULDEEP U. NIKAM for Petitioner

ADV. S. S. JADHAV, AGP for Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. M. JOSHI J

**DATE :** 10th September, 2024

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 26/09/2024 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**