

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3378 OF 2022

Dhondiram baburao Jangam & Ors. Petitioners

V/s.

Parashram Babu Kaikadi (Mane) & Ors. Respondents

Mr.Kuldeep U. Nikam, for the Petitioners.

Mr.Y.D. Patil, AGP, for Respondent Nos.1 to 3-State.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 26th SEPTEMBER 2024

P.C:-

. Heard.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 19th November 2024.

3. Private service, in addition to the usual mode of service is allowed.

4. Mr.Y.D. Patil, learned AGP waives service for Respondent Nos.5 to 7.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2024.09.27
10:43:20 +0530