

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3378 OF 2022

Dhondiram Baburao Jangam And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Parashram Babu Kaikadi (mane) And OrsRESPONDENT

Ms. Nishi Singhvi i/b Mr.Kuldeep U. Nikam, for Petitioners.

Ms. Chitra Darekar i/b

Mr. Girish Agarwal for Res Nos. 1 to 4

Mr. Y. D. Patil, AGP, for Respondent/State

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 19th November, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/12/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)